

League of United Latin American Citizens

RESOLUTION TO PROVIDE TRANSPORTATION TO VETERANS AND LATINOS FOR ALL ELECTIONS

WHEREAS, Hispanics across the United States have been diminished participants in the local, state, and national elections; and

WHEREAS, LULAC National's Mission, in part, is to advance the political influence of Hispanics; and

WHEREAS, LULAC National has been a staunch supporter of the needs of Veterans;

THEREFORE, **BE IT RESOLVED**, that LULAC National, in cooperation with other organizations, promote and encourage the means to provide transportation to and from the polls to Veterans and Latinos during all elections.

Voted & approved by the National Assembly of the 2017 LULAC National Convention on July 8, 2017.

Roger C. Rocha, Jr.

LULAC National President

logu C. Kocha J.